U s C v s Congregation Report

U.S. Congregational Vitality Survey

DISCOVER YOUR STRENGTHS

Friday, March 15, 2019 Total Respondents:
St. Matthew's United Methodist Church 26 8:15am
CONGREGATIONAL VITALITY 87 10:30am

8:15am Service 10:30am Service

72% 71%

This score is based on an average of your congregation's total
worshiper and leader ratings. The benchmark represents the average
score of the 58 congregations that have taken the survey so far.

VITALITY SCORE

"This church is spiritually vital and alive"

8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Very True . 17% Very True . 14%

Somewhat True - 32% Somewhat True - 35%

Not True |4% Not True |4%

Based on worshiper survey results

Your congregation's greatest strength is:

WORSHIP

Your congregation is least strong in:

EVANGELISM

Note: Percentages may not add to 100 due to either rounding or the ability to select more than one option



St. Matthew's United Methodist Church
CONGREGATIONAL VITALITY (i, Yt

Below are your congregation's scores on each of the seven marks of
vitality from &:15a/m and 10:30am services.

0, 0,
74% 2% 76% 75% 739%
68%
. l
lifelong intentional outward empowering spirit-inspired caring ecclesial
discipleship authentic  incarnational servant worship relationships health
formation evangelism focus leadership
0 75% 75%
74% 1% 0 72%
68%
] l
lifelong intentional outward empowering spirit-inspired caring ecclesial health
discipleship authentic  incarnational servant worship relationships

formation evangelism focus leadership

Pay attention not only to which scores are highest (your greatest strengths) and lowest (your possible areas
for improvement), but also take note of any area where there is a 10% or higher difference in ratings
between leadership & staff and worshipers. This could indicate an area where worshipers are not aware of
what your church is doing, or where leadership is unaware of issues in the church.

The percentage scores were calculated based on average responses to multiple items in the surveys, which have been combined
into scales representing each of the seven marks of vitality.

Note: Percentages may not add to 100 due to either rounding or the ability to select more than one option



8:15am Service

10:30am Service

Valid N

Column
Count Valid N % Count %
Prioritize faith Not At All Well 0 0% Prioritize faith Not At All Well 3 4%
formation and : o formation and . o
Sl e Slightly Well 3 12% discipls making Slightly Well 11 14%
Some What Well 10 40% Some What Well 45 56%
Very Well 12 48% Very Well 21 26%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
| know the Bible Not True 8 31% | know the Bible Not True 16 19%
2l Somewhat True 15 58% vl Somewhat True 55 65%
True 3 12% True 8 9%
Very True 0 0% Very True 6 7%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
| see myselfasa  Not True 2 8% | see myselfasa  Not True 18 21%
disciple Somewhat True 15 63% disciple Somewhat True 31 36%
True 5 21% True 32 37%
Very True 2 8% Very True 6 7%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
When | face a Not True 4 17% When | face a Not True 13 15%
poblens .I [99 ife Somewhat True 12 50% prablent; .l Bl Somewhat True 36 41%
the teachings of the teachings of
Jesus for guidance True 7 29% Jesus for guidance True 32 37%
Very True 1 4% Very True 6 7%




8:15am Service

10:30am Service

Valid N

Column
Count Valid N % Count %
Pray or meditate  Not Important 4 15% Pray or meditate Not Important 3 3%
Somewhat Important 12% Somewhat Important 23 26%
Important 10 38% Important 38 44%
Very Important 35% Very Important 23 26%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Read the Bible Not Important 4 15% Read the Bible Not Important 23 27%
Somewhat Important 13 50% Somewhat Important 30 35%
Important 6 23% Important 27 32%
Very Important 12% Very Important 5 6%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Deepen my Not Important 1 4% Deepen my Not Important 4 5%
gtl)a:jtlonshlp L Somewhat Important 6 23% gcl)aguonshlp g Somewhat Important 26 30%
Important 4 15% Important 37 43%
Very Important 15 58% Very Important 19 22%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Challenges me to  Not At All 1 4% Challenges me to  Not At All 3 4%
become more P become more o
Christ-like To A Small Extent 2 8% Christ-like To A Small Extent 9 11%
To Some Extent 6 23% To Some Extent 33 41%
To A Great Extent 17 65% To A Great Extent 35 44%




8:15am Service

10:30am Service

Valid N

Column
Count Valid N % Count %
Helps me apply my Not At All 1 4% Helps me apply my Not At All 3 4%
If;gh toeveryday  T"A Small Extent 2 8% If;gh toeveryday T A Small Extent 12 15%
To Some Extent 7 28% To Some Extent 38 47%
To A Great Extent 15 60% To A Great Extent 28 35%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Nurtures my Not At All 1 4% Nurtures my Not At All 2 2%
SOITE] To A Small Extent 1 7% R To A Small Extent 12 15%
development development
To Some Extent 8 31% To Some Extent 39 48%
To A Great Extent 16 62% To A Great Extent 28 35%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Engage in Not At All Well 6 26% Engage in Not At All Well 12 16%
SETERIET Slightly Well 4 7% A Slightly Well 29 40%
Somewhat Well 7 30% Somewhat Well 26 36%
Very Well 6 26% Very Well 6 8%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Seek opportunities Not Important 3 12% Seek opportunities Not Important 12 14%
LDSIEID my il Somewhat Important 10 38% LIBIET my I Somewhat Important 52 60%
everyday life everyday life
Important 11 42% Important 19 22%
Very Important 2 8% Very Important 3 3%




8:15am Service

10:30am Service

Valid N

Column
Count Valid N % Count %
Discuss religion Not Important 10 40% Discuss religion Not Important 31 36%
zgg;gwﬁglge\'\gt:t Somewhat Important 11 44% zggpﬁzlwﬁslgéﬂg Somewhat Important 39 45%
Christian Important 3 12% Christian Important 16 19%
Very Important 1 4% Very Important 0 0%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Build relationships Not Important 2 8% Build relationships Not Important 5 6%
with people_who Somewhat Important 5 19% Ll people.w.ho Somewhat Important 13 15%
are not Christian are not Christian
(Matthew 5 Important 11 42% (Matthew 5 Important 43 49%
Very Important 8 31% Very Important 26 30%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Encourages and  Not At All 1 4% Encourages and Not At All 6 7%
ﬁqqy“]lzﬁhme to share T A Small Extent 7 27% fnqy“;;’;hme to share A Small Extent 24 30%
To Some Extent 7 27% To Some Extent 37 46%
To A Great Extent 11 42% To A Great Extent 14 17%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
| try to ensure that Not True 2 8% | try to ensure that Not True 3 4%
Z'ﬁﬂfr‘ff,f ::erry Somewhat True 3 12% Z'[f:fcf ]fgerlny Somewhat True 20 25%
welcome True 14 54% welcome True 31 38%
Very True 7 27% Very True 27 33%




8:15am Service

10:30am Service

Valid N

Column
Count Valid N % Count %
| invite people who Not True 7 27% | invite people who Not True 29 37%
Sgunrg; atgecr:)c:ne Somewhat True 10 38% gsur:g:] a"[(t)tir;?ne Somewhat True 29 37%
visit mine True 9 35% visit mine True 16 20%
Very True 0 0% Very True 5 6%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
| try to spread the Not True 4 16% | try to spread the  Not True 13 16%
m?;ig:] ?nc;d Somewhat True 8 32% m:;ig; fw?/dactions Somewhat True 26 33%
actions, like True 9 36% like serving the True 26 33%
serving the Very True 4 16% C°mm%‘”'t_y or Very True 15 19%
community or engaging in
engaging in mission work
mission work
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Encourages and  Not At All 1 4% Encourages and Not At All 1 1%
Sauibs me f;’hzhnare To A Small Extent 4 16% ol fl‘v’hzhnare To A Small Extent 13 16%
engaging in To Some Extent 28% engaging in To Some Extent 42 53%
mission work of A At Extent 13 529, ~ Mmissionworkor T G eat Extent 23 29%
community service community service
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Responds to the ~ Not At All Well 1 4% Responds to the Not At All Well 1 1%
zsi‘jr:u°:i:;‘i:°°a' Slightly Well 2 8% ggridnfu°:it”y12:°°a' Slightly Well 8 10%
beyond Somewhat Well 8 32% beyond Somewhat Well 39 49%
Very Well 14 56% Very Well 32 40%




8:15am Service

10:30am Service

Valid N

Column
Count Valid N % Count %
Engage in work to  Not Important 1 4% Engage in work to  Not Important 5 6%
gﬁ:r%vuenirg/y JeE Somewhat Important 10 40% Ln;?;;vuenir:;y e Somewhat Important 18 21%
Important 10 40% Important 38 44%
Very Important 4 16% Very Important 26 30%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Actively promote  Not Important 0 0% Actively promote Not Important 6 7%
;%i?l(:)ii;:neé; OUr Somewhat Important 8 32% ;%??l(éiz[;;eég Ul “Somewhat Important 21 25%
Important 11 44% Important 28 33%
Very Important 6 24% Very Important 30 35%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Seek out Not Important 2 8% Seek out Not Important 2 2%
gﬁﬁgﬂ;ﬂfi:ﬁer Somewhat Important 5 19% ;Zezr;ubr:)lﬂtezs)ttﬁer Somewhat Important 12 14%
cultures or faith Important 13 50% cultures or faith Important 48 56%
Rliies Very Important 6 23% el Very Important 24 28%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Make specific Not Important 1 4% Make specific Not Important 4 5%
?gggsr::hfi?);mof Somewhat Important 3 12% ?;TZ:CS;;:hfi?);mof Somewhat Important 18 21%
diversity Important 14 56% diversity Important 40 47%
Very Important 7 28% Very Important 24 28%




8:15am Service

10:30am Service

Valid N

Column
Count Valid N % Count %
Fosters Not True 1 4% Fosters Not True 2 2%
epqunments o Somewhat True 5 20% epwropments el Somewhat True 22 27%
diversity diversity
True 8 32% True 35 43%
Very True 11 44% Very True 22 27%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Emphasizes Not True 1 4% Emphasizes Not True 9 12%
mission oyer seli Somewhat True 8 33% mission oyer Sl Somewhat True 25 34%
preservation preservation
True 14 58% True 32 43%
Very True 1 4% Very True 8 11%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Has a noted Not True 1 4% Has a noted Not True 6 8%
E;?rinucn?t;n e Somewhat True 7 28% (F:)ger:;r:;?t;/n e Somewhat True 25 32%
True 15 60% True 39 49%
Very True 2 8% Very True 9 1%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Provides a moral  Not True 1 4% Provides a moral Not True 4 5%
\c{,gln:(ranfl?r:i?yur Somewhat True 7 27% zglr(r:\iwt)r:i?yur Somewhat True 21 26%
True 1 42% True 46 56%
Very True 7 27% Very True 11 13%




8:15am Service

10:30am Service

Valid N

Column
Count Valid N % Count %
Is working for Not True 0 0% Is working for social Not True 0 0%
(S;;’;?H“;gce Somewhat True 4 159%  Justice (Psalm82 g o what True 8 10%
True 9 35% True 40 49%
Very True 13 50% Very True 34 41%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column \'/él;dN
Count Valid N % Count %
In fighting Not True 2 8% In fighting Not True 0 0%
g‘;qn‘is::ypgsg ry o Somewhat True 3 12% Z‘qu;s:gypggg 4y or Somewhat True 9 11%
racism) True 11 42% racism) True 45 56%
Very True 10 38% Very True 27 33%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column \'/él;dN
Count Valid N % Count %
Help members find Not At All Well 3 12% Help members find Not At All Well 4 5%
g;en t:;itt;’i":i;h;y Slightly Well 5 20% f;i t::isntt;’i";a't;htiy Slightly Well 23 29%
the life of the Somewhat Well 6 24% the life of the Somewhat Well 39 49%
U Very Well 11 445,  Church Very Well 14 18%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column \'/él;dN
Count Valid N % Count %
Helps me to Not At All 1 4% Helps me to Not At All 5 6%
;’V'z‘r’]a;?ﬂr:y God- 15 A Small Extent 4 16% ;wg;a;tr:y God- 75 A Small Extent 18 23%
(Romans 12 To Some Extent 9 36% (Romans 12 To Some Extent 39 49%
To A Great Extent 11 44% To A Great Extent 18 23%




8:15am Service

10:30am Service

Valid N

Column
Count Valid N % Count %
Provides me with  Not At All 1 4% Provides me with  Not At All 0 0%
opportunities to get ¢ "a sl Extent 0 0%  opportunities to get T A s i Extent 4 5%
involved involved
To Some Extent 5 19% To Some Extent 33 40%
To A Great Extent 20 7% To A Great Extent 45 55%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Involves me in the Not At All 3 12% Involves me in the Not At All 13 16%
planning or leading <~ ~sraFirent 3 129  Planning orleading T A" o Extent 17 22%
of activities of activities
To Some Extent 36% To Some Extent 28 35%
To A Great Extent 10 40% To A Great Extent 21 27%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Nurtures my Not At All 3 12% Nurtures my Not At All 13 16%
JeE Rz To A Small Extent 1 7% el To A Small Extent 25  31%
development development
To Some Extent 14 54% To Some Extent 35 44%
To A Great Extent 8 31% To A Great Extent 7 9%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Staff and other Not True 2 8% Staff and other Not True 8 10%
leaders here model g kot True 5 209  leaders here model g o True 16 20%
humility humility
True 6 24% True 27 33%
Very True 10 40% Very True 26 32%
Do Not Know 2 8% Do Not Know 4 5%




8:15am Service

10:30am Service

Valid N

Column
Count Valid N % Count %
Talks with me or Not At All 0 0% Talks with me or Not At All 0 0%
;‘::\fv’;‘:jsi?slgime To A Small Extent 2 8% ts‘?:\fvgf;;?sl(‘ttime To A Small Extent 1 14%
talent, and To Some Extent 12 48% talent, and To Some Extent 41 51%
treasure) To A Great Extent 11 44y,  |HSaSUIS) To A Great Extent 29 36%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
| am heavily Not True 7 27% | am heavily Not True 25 30%
g‘hvfr';’ﬁ‘ég;gr‘:j Somewhat True 11 42% ::”h"fr'(‘:’ﬁ‘:n';;g;]‘: Somewhat True 2% 32%
attending worship  True 15% attending worship ~ True 21 26%
Very True 15% Very True 10 12%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Our leaders are Not True 0 0% Our leaders are Not True 8 10%
zssgg(s)tions for Somewhat True 6 24% gsggetztions for Somewhat True 20 24%
improvement True 28% improvement True 26 32%
Very True 12 48% Very True 25 30%
Do Not Know 0 0% Do Not Know 3 4%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Leadership shares Not True 0 0% Leadership shares Not True 3 4%
z::g;ta?nd Somewhat True 3 12% :::ggsitaland Somewhat True 12 15%
information with True 8 32% information with True 30 37%
members Very True 12 8% | Very True 30 37%
Do Not Know 2 8% Do Not Know 6 7%




8:15am Service

10:30am Service

Valid N

Column
Count Valid N % Count %
There is a good Not True 0 0% There is a good Not True 7 9%
g“oant;:‘egi‘i’;ie;‘n‘(’j“r Somewhat True 4 16% (r;":;’:‘ezz:‘i’gie:nzur Somewhat True 9 1%
our pastor(s) True 10 40% our pastor(s) True 28 34%
Very True 11 44% Very True 36 44%
Do Not Know 0 0% Do Not Know 2 2%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Lead inspiring Not At All Well 0 0% Lead inspiring Not At All Well 3 4%
T Slightly Well 3 129 ~ “Worship Slightly Well 8 10%
Somewhat Well 8 32% Somewhat Well 32 40%
Very Well 14 56% Very Well 38 47%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Challenge my Not At All 1 4% Challenge my Not At All 8 10%
2223:2;’;‘223 and A Small Extent 3 12% gsit‘/rgtf’;'ssns and A Small Extent 1 14%
To Some Extent 11 44% To Some Extent 43 54%
To A Great Extent 10 40% To A Great Extent 17 22%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Help me Not At All 0 0% Help me Not At All 6 7%
:Qgstrjtznd To A Small Extent 3 12% ;‘Qgstrj::”d To A Small Extent 5 6%
To Some Extent 5 20% To Some Extent 40 49%
To A Great Extent 17 68% To A Great Extent 30 37%




8:15am Service

10:30am Service

Valid N

Column
Count Valid N % Count %
Inspire me to Not At All 1 4% Inspire me to action Not At All 4 5%
action To A Small Extent 4 16% To A Small Extent 17 21%
To Some Extent 10 40% To Some Extent 38 48%
To A Great Extent 10 40% To A Great Extent 21 26%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column \'/;\I;dN
Count Valid N % Count %
A sense of God's  Rarely Or Never 2 8% A sense of God's  Rarely Or Never 4 5%
presence Sometimes 8 329, ~ Presence Sometimes 19  23%
Usually 7 28% Usually 41 50%
Always 8 32% Always 18 22%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column \'/;\I;dN
Count Valid N % Count %
Boredom Rarely Or Never 18 72% Boredom Rarely Or Never 41 51%
Sometimes 7 28% Sometimes 30 37%
Usually 0 0% Usually 6 7%
Always 0 0% Always 4 5%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column \'/;\I;dN
Count Valid N % Count %
Connectedness Rarely Or Never 1 4% Connectedness Rarely Or Never 4 5%
Sometimes 2 8% Sometimes 17 21%
Usually 15 63% Usually 47 58%
Always 6 25% Always 13 16%




8:15am Service

10:30am Service

Valid N

Column
Count Valid N % Count %
Energy Rarely Or Never 1 4% Energy Rarely Or Never 6 7%
Sometimes 9 36% Sometimes 26 32%
Usually 12 48% Usually 38 46%
Always 3 12% Always 12 15%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column \'/;\hde
Count Valid N % Count %
Frustration Rarely Or Never 17 68% Frustration Rarely Or Never 37 45%
Sometimes 7 28% Sometimes 38 46%
Usually 1 4% Usually 4 5%
Always 0 0% Always 3 4%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column \'/;\hde
Count Valid N % Count %
Judgment Rarely Or Never 19 76% Judgment Rarely Or Never 47 59%
Sometimes 6 24% Sometimes 24 30%
Usually 0 0% Usually 5 6%
Always 0 0% Always 3 4%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column \'/;\hde
Count Valid N % Count %
Renewal Rarely Or Never 0 0% Renewal Rarely Or Never 9 11%
Sometimes 10 42% Sometimes 28 35%
Usually 10 42% Usually 35 44%
Always 4 17% Always 7 9%




8:15am Service

10:30am Service

Valid N

Column
Count Valid N % Count %
Wonder Rarely Or Never 3 12% Wonder Rarely Or Never 7 9%
Sometimes 8 32% Sometimes 39 48%
Usually 8 32% Usually 26 32%
Always 6 24% Always 9 11%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Love and care for Not At All Well 1 4% Love and care for  Not At All Well 2 2%
allits members gt Well 4 169  Alitsmembers g Well 7 9%
Somewhat Well 6 24% Somewhat Well 38 A47%
Very Well 14 56% Very Well 34 42%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
| have at least one Not True 1 4% | have at least one Not True 9 11%
close frlen.d in this Somewhat True 5 19% close frlen.d in this Somewhat True 13 16%
congregation congregation
True 7 27% True 30 37%
Very True 13 50% Very True 30 37%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Sometimes our Not True 9 35% Sometimes our Not True 40 49%
cqng.regatlon. fgels Somewhat True 12 46% cc.)ng.regatlon. fgels Somewhat True 29 36%
cliquish and it is cliquish and it is
hard to break into  True 3 12% hard to break into  True 6 7%
groups Very True 2 8% groups Very True 6 7%




8:15am Service

10:30am Service

Valid N

Column
Count Valid N % Count %
| feel a strong Not True 2 8% | feel a strong Not True 3 4%
sense of belonging “g 1 what True 9 3% e ggggr'gggi?ogn Somewhat True 23 28%
congregation True 7 27% True 30 37%
Very True 8 31% Very True 26 32%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
People would Not True 4 15% People would Not True 10 12%
notlc?e il Sigen Somewhat True 19% notlge il Somewhat True 21 26%
coming to church coming to church
True 12 46% True 36 44%
Very True 5 19% Very True 15 18%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
There are Not True 4 16% There are members Not True 9 11%
E“:Z%ir:n""::  are SOMewhat True 5 20% ‘;"rTSTiﬁfuﬁes; tf“r;d Somewhat True 20 25%
still hurt by this True 5 20% church True 16 20%
A Very True 3 12% Very True 12 15%
Do Not Know 8 32% Do Not Know 23 29%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Supports me Not At All 0 0% Supports me Not At All 3 4%
through prayers A Small Extent 1 4%  throughprayers o gall Extent 6 7%
To Some Extent 9 35% To Some Extent 27 33%
To A Great Extent 16 62% To A Great Extent 45 56%




8:15am Service

10:30am Service

Valid N

Column
Count Valid N % Count %
Makes me feel that Not At All 3 12% Makes me feel that Not At All 7 9%
MYy OPINIONS &€ "1, 'A"Small Extent 3 12% ~ MYOPINIONSAre 1A Small Extent 16 20%
valued valued
To Some Extent 6 23% To Some Extent 29 36%
To A Great Extent 14 54% To A Great Extent 28 35%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
There is serious Not True 10 40% There is serious Not True 17 21%
conflict within this Somewhat True 8 32% conflict within this Somewhat True 35 43%
church church
True 3 12% True 5 6%
Very True 1 4% Very True 10 12%
Do Not Know 3 12% Do Not Know 14 17%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Stay healthy and  Not At All Well 12% Stay healthy and Not At All Well 12 15%
strong Slightly Well 4 16%  Stong Slightly Well 18 23%
Some What Well 1 44% Some What Well 33 42%
Very Well 7 28% Very Well 16 20%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Fulfill its mission Not At All Well 0 0% Fulfill its mission Not At All Well 2 3%
Slightly Well 4 16% Slightly Well 15 19%
Somewhat Well 1 44% Somewhat Well 45 58%
Very Well 10 40% Very Well 16 21%




8:15am Service

10:30am Service

Valid N

Column
Count Valid N % Count %
| am hopeful or Not True 2 8% | am hopeful or Not True 13 16%
]?u"ti':gd aboutour g what True 8 31% fu’;ﬁ'::d aboutour g e what True 27 34%
True 11 42% True 30 38%
Very True 5 19% Very True 10 13%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Our leaders are Not True 0 0% Our leaders are Not True 8 10%
open to_ Somewhat True 6 24% R . Somewhat True 20 24%
suggestions for suggestions for
improvement True 28% improvement True 26 32%
Very True 12 48% Very True 25 30%
Do Not Know 0 0% Do Not Know 3 4%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Our congregation  Not True 3 12% Our congregation  Not True 12 15%
w:l?ages cenilil Somewhat True 10 40% w:lll’lages el Somewhat True 34 42%
True 20% True 16 20%
Very True 2 8% Very True 4 5%
Do Not Know 5 20% Do Not Know 15 19%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Leadership shares Not True 0 0% Leadership shares Not True 3 4%
:gggsitafnd Somewhat True 3 12% zz:g?a?nd Somewhat True 12 15%
information with True 8 32% information with True 30 37%
TETIERE Very True 12 38%  |MEMBELS Very True 30 37%
Do Not Know 2 8% Do Not Know 6 7%




8:15am Service

10:30am Service

Valid N

Column
Count Valid N % Count %
| trust our Not True 0 0% | trust our Not True 7 9%
f:::;sg‘éf’sitgngake Somewhat True 6 23% E:g;?:;f;itgnr:ake Somewhat True 21 26%
True 11 42% True 37 46%
Very True 9 35% Very True 16 20%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
There is tension Not True 6 24% There is tension Not True 20 25%
E;";‘Z?“p g  SomewhatTrue 11 44% Zﬁg""riirr‘n's:f:rs’h'p Somewhat True 29 36%
members True 2 8% True 5 6%
Very True 0 0% Very True 10 12%
Do Not Know 6 24% Do Not Know 17 21%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
There is a good Not True 0 0% There is a good Not True 7 9%
?oa;;?ezzimiegnzur Somewhat True 4 16% (r;a:;?ezzmiegn%ur Somewhat True 9 11%
our pastor(s) True 10 40% our pastor(s) True 28 34%
Very True 11 44% Very True 36 44%
Do Not Know 0 0% Do Not Know 2 2%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Has a healthy Not True 2 8% Has a healthy Not True 6 7%
sense of Msson Somewnat Trus 5 ro%  Sonse OfmISSION Of g et True AT
True 12 46% True 37 46%
Very True 7 27% Very True 24 30%




8:15am Service

10:30am Service

Valid N

Column
Count Valid N % Count %
Is resistant to Not True 8 32% Is resistant to Not True 27 34%
EIEEO Somewhat True 13 529, ~ change Somewhat True 31 39%
True 4 16% True 18 23%
Very True 0 0% Very True 4 5%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Avoids difficult Not True 13 50% Avoids difficult Not True 37 45%
conversations g o \what True 10 3gy ~ conversations Somewhat True 28 34%
True 1 4% True 10 12%
Very True 2 8% Very True 7 9%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Are you currently a Yes 22 85% Are you currently a Yes 67 77%
membera‘zif;:,'f No But | Am | The 1 4% (r;;m:’eera‘:if;:'j No But | Am | The 2 2%
congreg ’ Process Of Becoming greg ’ Process Of Becoming
A Member A Member
No But | Regularly 3 12% No But | Regularly 14 16%
Participate Here Participate Here
No 0 0% No 4 5%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
How long have you Less Than 1 Year 4 15% How long have you Less Than 1 Year 4 5%
been coming here? been coming here?
1-5 Years 7 27% 1-5 Years 18 22%
6-10 Years 5 19% 6-10 Years 15 18%
More Than 10 Years 10 38% More Than 10 Years 46 55%




8:15am Service

10:30am Service

column column
Response Respons
% (Base: e %
Count Count) Count (Base:
$Role Christian educator 2 7.7% $Role Christian educator 6 7.3%
Deacon 0 0.0% Deacon 0 0.0%
On church governing 2 7.7% On church governing 2 2.4%
body body
Elder 0 0.0% Elder 1 1.2%
Ordained minister or 0 0.0% Ordained minister or 2 2.4%
priest priest
None of the above 22 84.6% None of the above 72  87.8%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
How would you Increasing 10 38% How would you Increasing 12 14%
characterize your g T Same 11 429, ~ characterizeyour o T Same 55  66%
involvement in this involvement in this
church? Decreasing 5 19% church? Decreasing 16 19%




8:15am Service

10:30am Service

column column
Response Respons
% (Base: e %
Count Count) Count (Base:

$Involvedchurch | serve on a committee 11 42.3% $Involvedchurch | serve on a committee 33 41.3%

or something or something

similar:Select any of similar:Select any of

the following ways that the following ways that

you are involved in this you are involved in this

church church

| engage in mission 6 23.1% | engage in mission 16 20.0%

work:Select any of the work:Select any of the

following ways that you following ways that

are involved in this you are involved in this

church church

| regularly attend a 14 53.8% | regularly attend a 29 36.3%

class or Bible class or Bible

study:Select any of the study:Select any of the

following ways that you following ways that

are involved in this you are involved in this

church church

| attend many of the 10 38.5% | attend many of the 31  38.8%

fellowship or special
events:Select any of
the following ways that
you are involved in this
church

fellowship or special
events:Select any of
the following ways that
you are involved in this
church



Other:Select any of the 5 19.2% Other:Select any of the 22 27.5%
following ways that you following ways that
are involved in this you are involved in this
church church
None of the 5 19.2% None of the 15  18.8%
above:Select any of above:Select any of
the following ways that the following ways that
you are involved in this you are involved in this
church church
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
About how much of 10% Or More 2 9% About how much of 10% Or More 12 15%
your annual 7.9% 3 13% your annual income 7:9% 8 10%
income (before (before taxes) do
taxes) do you give 4-6% 7 30% you give to your 4-6% 22 28%
? ?
to your church? 1-3% 6 26% church? 1-3% 23 29%
Less Than 1% 4 17% Less Than 1% 10%
| Don’t Give 1 4% | Don’t Give 8%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Over the past year, Every Week 9 35% Over the past year, Every Week 34 41%
how often have 5 3 Times A Month 14 54%  nowoften have you 5 5gines A Month 35 43%
you attended worship
attended worship  About Once A Month 2 8% services at your About Once A Month 10%
services att ycz)ur Occasionally Or Only 1 4% g e Occasionally Or Only 6%
congregation: For Special Occasions For Special Occasions
Never 0 0% Never 0 0%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
column column
Response Respons
% (Base: e %
Count Count) Count (Base:
$Barriers Work:Do any of the 9 37.5% $Barriers Work:Do any of the 22 27.2%
following keep you following keep you
from participating more from participating
in the life of the more in the life of the
church? church?
Family:Do any of the 6 25.0% Family:Do any of the 25 30.9%

following keep you
from participating more
in the life of the
church?

following keep you
from participating
more in the life of the
church?



lliness:Do any of the 3 12.5% lliness:Do any of the 10 12.3%

following keep you following keep you

from participating more from participating

in the life of the more in the life of the

church? church?

School:Do any of the 3 12.5% School:Do any of the 6 7.4%

following keep you following keep you

from participating more from participating

in the life of the more in the life of the

church? church?

Transportation:Do any 1 4.2% Transportation:Do any 2 2.5%

of the following keep of the following keep

you from participating you from participating

more in the life of the more in the life of the

church? church?

Lack of interest:Do any 2 8.3% Lack of interest:Do 8 9.9%

of the following keep any of the following

you from participating keep you from

more in the life of the participating more in

church? the life of the church?

None of the above:Do 6 25.0% None of the above:Do 28 34.6%

any of the following any of the following

keep you from keep you from

participating more in participating more in

the life of the church? the life of the church?

Other:Do any of the 4 16.7% Other:Do any of the 10 12.3%

following keep you following keep you

from participating more from participating

in the life of the more in the life of the

church? church?
8:15am Service 10:30am Service

Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %

ager Up To 17 Years 3 13% ager Up To 17 Years 9 12%

18-25 Years 1 4% 18-25 Years 2 3%

26-35 Years 0 0% 26-35 Years 5 6%

36-65 Years 12 50% 36-65 Years 30 38%

Over 65 8 33% Over 65 32 41%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service

Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
What is your Female 18 69% What is your Female 49 57%
? ?

genders Male 7 279, ~ 9ender: Male 35 41%

Other 1 4% Other 2 2%




8:15am Service

10:30am Service

Lolumn Lolumn
Response Respons
% (Base: e %
Count Count) Count (Base:
$Race Asian 0 0% $Race Asian 3 3%
Black or African 2 8% Black or African 1 1%
American American
Hispanic or Latinx 0% Hispanic or Latinx 3%
Middle Eastern 0% Middle Eastern 2 2%
Native American 0 0% Native American 0 0%
White 20 80% White 74 85%
Other 1 4% Other 0%
Multiracial 2 8% Multiracial 4 5%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Which | live alone 7 27% Which | live alone 14 16%
statement best des 54 i with children 2 gy,  Statementbestdes ‘5 oy iwith children 7 8%
cribes the people cribes the people
. at home . at home
who currently live who currently live
in your A couple with no 8 31% in your household? A couple with no 27 31%
household? children at home children at home
A couple with children 9 35% A couple with children 34 40%
at home at home
Roomate with no 0 0% Roomate with no 1 1%
children at home children at home
Other 0 0% Other 3 3%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Lolumn Lolumn
Response Respons
% (Base: e %
Count Count) Count (Base:
$Work work full time 12 46% $Work work full time 34 40%



work part time 6 23% work part time 11 13%
full-time homemaker 0 0% full-time homemaker 5 6%
student 4 15% student 11 13%
unemployed 1 4% unemployed 0 0%
retired 6 23% retired 31 36%
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
What is the highest some high school or 2 8% What is the highest some high school or 9 10%
education level you less education level you less
have completed? “high school diploma 3 129  have completed? “high school diploma 5 6%
trade certificate 1 4% trade certificate 0 0%
associate degree 2 8% associate degree 2 2%
bachelors degree 5 19% bachelors degree 29 34%
masters degree 11 42% masters degree 27 31%
doctorate or 2 8% doctorate or 14 16%
professional degree professional degree
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
What is your less than $25,000 1 4% What is your less than $25,000 6 8%
annual household “g55 554 15 §49,999 4 179 ~ annualhousehold “g55 600 1 §49,999 9 12%
income before income before
taxes? $50,000 to $74,999 4 17% taxes? $50,000 to $74,999 13 18%
$75,000 to $99,999 2 9% $75,000 to $99,999 7 10%
$100,000 to $149,999 6 26% $100,000 to $149,999 12 16%
$150,000 or more 6 26% $150,000 or more 26 36%




8:15am Service

10:30am Service

Valid N

Column
Count Valid N % Count %
Politically, would  More On The 2 8% Politically, would More On The 10 12%
say you are Conservative Side say you are Conservative Side
More On The 10 42% More On The 24 29%
Moderate Side Moderate Side
More On The Liberal 12 50% More On The Liberal 50 60%
Side Side
8:15am Service 10:30am Service
Column Valid N
Count Valid N % Count %
Theologically, More On The 2 9% Theologically, More On The 7 9%
would say you are Conservative Side would say you are  Conservative Side
More On The 7 30% More On The 32 39%
Moderate Side Moderate Side
More On The Liberal 14 61% More On The Liberal 43 52%

Side

Side
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